RACING
C—JamErical

PRELIM. SCHED: 2026 Racing America @ Indy

Indianapolis Motor Speedway
June 18 - 21, 2026

Last Updated: 12/18/2025 2:28pm

Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 17

1:00pm -
3:00pm -
4:00pm -

5:30pm
4:00pm
6:00pm

Registration
Formula Load-in
SVRA Load-in

THURSDAY, JUNE 18

7:00am -
7:30am -
7:30am -
7:30am

8:00am -
8:30am -
9:00am -
9:30am -

10:00am -
10:30am -
11:00am -
11:30am -
12:00pm -

12:25pm

1:25pm -
1:55pm -
2:25pm -
2:55pm -
3:00pm -
3:25pm -
3:55pm -
4:25pm -
4:55pm -
5:25pm -

5:00pm
5:00pm
4:00pm

8:25am
8:55am
9:25am
9:55am
10:25am
10:55am
11:25am
11:55am
12:25pm
- 1:25pm
1:50pm
2:20pm
2:50pm
3:20pm
4:30pm
3:50pm
4:20pm
4:50pm
5:20pm
5:50pm

Registration
Tech Inspection

SVRA Load-in Continues

SVRA Driver's
Meeting

Group A
Group B
Group C
Group D
Group E
FR
Group A
Group B
Group C
Lunch Break
Group D
Group E
FR
Group A

MANDATORY

Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing

Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing

Trans Am All Classes Load-in

Group B
Group C
Group D
Group E
FR

Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing
Optional Testing

FRIDAY, JUNE 19

7:30am -
7:30am -
7:30am

8:00am -
8:30am -
9:00am -
9:30am -

10:00am
10:30am

11:10am
11:50am
12:20pm
12:45pm

1:40pm -
2:10pm -
2:40pm -
3:10pm -

5:00pm
5:00pm

8:25am
8:55am
9:25am
9:55am

-10:25am
-11:05am

- 11:45am
-12:15pm
- 12:45pm
- 1:40pm
2:05pm
2:35pm
3:05pm
3:35pm

Registration
Tech Inspection

SVRA Driver's
Meeting

Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
Group 9

Groups 10, 11a
FR Americas
Championship
Groups 5a, 7, 11b
CUBE 3

ARCHITECTURE TA2®

Series

TA/GT

Groups 6, 8, 12
Group 2, 5b
Lunch Break
Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
Group 9

Groups 10, 11a
FR Americas

MANDATORY - If you

did not attend
Thursday

Practice
Practice
Practice

Practice

Practice
Optional Test 1

Optional Test 1
Practice
Practice

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

3:40pm - 4:05pm
4:10pm - 4:45pm

4:50pm - 5:25pm
5:30pm - 5:55pm
6:00pm - 6:25pm

Championship
Groups 5a, 7, 11b
CUBE 3

ARCHITECTURE TA2®

Series

TA/GT

Groups 6, 8, 12
Group 2, 5b

Qualifying
Qualifying

Optional Test 2

Optional Test 2

Qualifying
Qualifying

SATURDAY, JUNE 20

7:30am - 3:00pm
7:30am - 12:00pm
8:00am - 8:25am
8:30am - 8:55am
9:00am - 9:25am
9:35am - 10:00am

10:05am - 10:30am
10:35am - 11:00am
11:10am - 11:35am
11:40am - 12:05pm
12:05pm - 1:05pm
12:30pm

1:05pm - 1:40pm

1:50pm - 2:15pm
2:20pm - 2:45pm
2:50pm - 3:15pm
3:25pm - 3:50pm
3:55pm - 4:30pm

4:35pm - 5:10pm
5:20pm - 5:45pm
5:50pm - 6:15pm

Registration

Tech Inspection
Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
Group 9

Groups 10, 11a
CUBE 3

ARCHITECTURE TA2®

Series

TA/GT

Groups 5a, 7, 11b
Groups 6, 8, 12
Groups 2, 5b
Lunch Break

Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1

Practice

Practice
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1

FR Americas Championship Fan Walk

FR Americas
Championship

Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
Group 9

Groups 10, 11a
Groups 5a, 7, 11b
CUBE 3

ARCHITECTURE TA2®

Series

TA/GT

Groups 6, 8, 12
Groups 2, 5b

Race 1

Sprint Race 2
Sprint Race 2
Sprint Race 2
Sprint Race 2

Qualifying
Qualifying

Sprint Race 2
Sprint Race 2

SUNDAY, JUNE 21

8:00am - 12:00pm
8:00am - 8:35am

8:45am - 9:10am
9:15am - 9:40am
9:45am - 11:00am

11:15am - 11:40am
11:50am - 12:25pm

12:25pm - 1:25pm
1:30pm - 2:45pm
2:55pm - 3:20pm
3:30pm - 3:55pm
4:05pm - 4:30pm
4:35pm - 5:00pm

Registration

FR Americas
Championship

Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
Group 9
CUBE 3

ARCHITECTURE TA2®

Series
Groups 10, 11a

FR Americas
Championship

Lunch Break
TA/GT

Groups 5a, 7, 11b
Groups 6, 8, 12
Group 2, 5b
Historic Stock Car

Race 2
Sprint Race 3
Sprint Race 3

Race

Sprint Race 3

Race 3

Race

Sprint Race 3
Sprint Race 3
Sprint Race 3
Sprint Race


https://svra.com/dashboard/?lib=schedule&event_ID=2008

