



## PRELIM. SCHED: 2026 Racing America @ Indy

Indianapolis Motor Speedway

June 18 - 21, 2026

Last Updated: 12/18/2025 2:28pm

Scan QR code or visit <https://svra.com> for latest version



### WEDNESDAY, JUNE 17

1:00pm - 5:30pm	Registration
3:00pm - 4:00pm	Formula Load-in
4:00pm - 6:00pm	SVRA Load-in

### THURSDAY, JUNE 18

7:00am - 5:00pm	Registration
7:30am - 5:00pm	Tech Inspection
7:30am - 4:00pm	SVRA Load-in Continues
7:30am	SVRA Driver's Meeting
8:00am - 8:25am	Group A
8:30am - 8:55am	Group B
9:00am - 9:25am	Group C
9:30am - 9:55am	Group D
10:00am - 10:25am	Group E
10:30am - 10:55am	FR
11:00am - 11:25am	Group A
11:30am - 11:55am	Group B
12:00pm - 12:25pm	Group C
12:25pm - 1:25pm	Lunch Break
1:25pm - 1:50pm	Group D
1:55pm - 2:20pm	Group E
2:25pm - 2:50pm	FR
2:55pm - 3:20pm	Group A
3:00pm - 4:30pm	Trans Am All Classes Load-in
3:25pm - 3:50pm	Group B
3:55pm - 4:20pm	Group C
4:25pm - 4:50pm	Group D
4:55pm - 5:20pm	Group E
5:25pm - 5:50pm	FR

### FRIDAY, JUNE 19

7:30am - 5:00pm	Registration
7:30am - 5:00pm	Tech Inspection
7:30am	SVRA Driver's Meeting
	MANDATORY - If you did not attend
	Thursday
8:00am - 8:25am	Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
8:30am - 8:55am	Group 9
9:00am - 9:25am	Groups 10, 11a
9:30am - 9:55am	FR Americas Championship
10:00am - 10:25am	Groups 5a, 7, 11b
10:30am - 11:05am	CUBE 3
	ARCHITECTURE TA2® Series
11:10am - 11:45am	TA/GT
11:50am - 12:15pm	Groups 6, 8, 12
12:20pm - 12:45pm	Group 2, 5b
12:45pm - 1:40pm	Lunch Break
1:40pm - 2:05pm	Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
2:10pm - 2:35pm	Group 9
2:40pm - 3:05pm	Groups 10, 11a
3:10pm - 3:35pm	FR Americas

3:40pm - 4:05pm	Championship
4:10pm - 4:45pm	Groups 5a, 7, 11b
	CUBE 3
	ARCHITECTURE TA2® Series
4:50pm - 5:25pm	TA/GT

Qualifying

Qualifying

Optional Test 2

Optional Test 2

Qualifying

Qualifying

### SATURDAY, JUNE 20

7:30am - 3:00pm	Registration
7:30am - 12:00pm	Tech Inspection
8:00am - 8:25am	Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
8:30am - 8:55am	Group 9
9:00am - 9:25am	Groups 10, 11a
9:35am - 10:00am	CUBE 3
	ARCHITECTURE TA2® Series
10:05am - 10:30am	TA/GT
10:35am - 11:00am	Groups 5a, 7, 11b
11:10am - 11:35am	Groups 6, 8, 12
11:40am - 12:05pm	Groups 2, 5b
12:05pm - 1:05pm	Lunch Break
12:30pm	FR Americas Championship Fan Walk
1:05pm - 1:40pm	FR Americas Championship
	Race 1
1:50pm - 2:15pm	Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
2:20pm - 2:45pm	Group 9
2:50pm - 3:15pm	Groups 10, 11a
3:25pm - 3:50pm	Groups 5a, 7, 11b
3:55pm - 4:30pm	CUBE 3
	ARCHITECTURE TA2® Series

Sprint Race 2

Qualifying

4:35pm - 5:10pm	TA/GT
5:20pm - 5:45pm	Groups 6, 8, 12
5:50pm - 6:15pm	Groups 2, 5b

Qualifying

Sprint Race 2

Sprint Race 2

8:00am - 12:00pm	Registration
8:00am - 8:35am	FR Americas Championship
8:45am - 9:10am	Groups 1, 1b, 3, 4
9:15am - 9:40am	Group 9
9:45am - 11:00am	CUBE 3
	ARCHITECTURE TA2® Series
11:15am - 11:40am	Groups 10, 11a
11:50am - 12:25pm	FR Americas Championship
12:25pm - 1:25pm	Lunch Break
1:30pm - 2:45pm	TA/GT
2:55pm - 3:20pm	Groups 5a, 7, 11b
3:30pm - 3:55pm	Groups 6, 8, 12
4:05pm - 4:30pm	Group 2, 5b
4:35pm - 5:00pm	Historic Stock Car

Race 2

Sprint Race 3

Sprint Race 3

Race

Sprint Race 3

Race

Sprint Race 3

Sprint Race 3

Sprint Race 3

Sprint Race